# Junior JPIN

## Japan Tennis Association Junior Player Identification Number (JPIN)

JPIN is an abbreviation for "Japan Personal Identification Number". Its original meaning is a player identification number issued by the Japan Tennis Association (hereinafter referred to as JTA) to identify each individual player. For more information, please visit the JTA website.

### **Purpose**

The registration information will be acquired and used for the following purposes, primarily to facilitate player registration management, ranking management, tournament entry acceptance and operation management, and other related administrative processes performed by the Aichi Tennis Association, JTA and their related organizations, and regional and prefectural tennis associations, thereby providing convenience to registered players, tournament organizers, associations, etc.

- 1. Information management of registered junior players
- 2. Management and administration of the JTA Official Junior Rankings
- 3. Tournament operation by JTA and tournament organizers
- 4. Sending information that may be useful to players by mail or email
- 5. Matters related to the matters specified in the preceding items

## How to Apply for Registration

The JTA does not directly accept registrations for junior players. Registration is accepted at each prefectural tennis association. The Aichi Tennis Association will apply for JPIN registration at the same time as applying for a new Aichi Junior Personal Registration. Please note that in this case, the personal data obtained from the Aichi Junior Personal Registration Application will be used to obtain the JPIN.

### [To players transferred from outside Aichi prefecture]

Your JPIN may have been issued in your previous prefecture. Please contact your previous prefectural association and ask them to confirm the JPIN and have it transferred to the Aichi Tennis Association. Please fill in the name of your previous prefecture and your JPIN on the "New Registration Application Form" and submit it to the Aichi Tennis Association.

If you have already registered with the Aichi Tennis Association, please inform the Aichi Tennis Association of your previous prefecture, JPIN number, and name.

# [To players transferring outside Aichi prefecture]

We will take care of the procedures to ensure that your JPIN is correctly transferred to your new prefecture, so please inform the Aichi Tennis Association of your new prefecture, JPIN number, name,

and Aichi prefecture registration number.

#### How to Confirm Your JPIN

To confirm your JPIN, please "Sign up (register as a new player)" on the "JTA Player Zone" on the JTA website. (Please refer to the "Login manual to JTA Player Zone" on the JTA website under "Registration and Eligibility" > "Player Registration" > "Junior Player Registration".)

- → JTA Player Zone (JTA website link)
- → How to login to the JTA Player Zone (Manual) (JTA website link)
- It will take approximately 1 to 2 months from the time you apply for registration with the Aichi Tennis Association until your JPIN is issued. After submitting your application, please allow some time before confirming. For new registrations during the period for accepting registrations (generally from February to April), please confirm after June.
- The JPIN is required to participate in JPIN-eligible tournaments (see the bottom of this list). Each player must confirm his/her JPIN.
- If you are unable to confirm by the time of submitting your application form for a JPIN-eligible tournament, please fax your inquiry to the Aichi Tennis Association.
- For prefectural qualifying rounds leading to JTA-sponsored tournaments and tournaments not subject to JPIN, it is not necessary to confirm the JPIN, so this is optional.
- Currently, JPIN eligible tournaments are JTA-sponsored tournaments (domestic) and their qualifying tournaments. If the scope is expanded, we will announce it here. (Information as of February 2021)

Announcement from the Aichi Tennis Association Junior Committee

Jan. 24, 2023 Announcement from the Junior Committee

About obtaining the junior player identification number (JPIN)

Feb. 1, 2022 Announcement from the Junior Committee

About obtaining the junior player identification number (JPIN)

Feb. 1, 2021 Announcement from the Junior Committee

About obtaining the junior player identification number (JPIN)

Feb. 25, 2020 Announcement from the Junior Committee

About obtaining the junior player identification number (JPIN)